May 1994
TriService CADD/GIS AD-A28 0  097
Technology Center
National Construction Thesaurus:
Status and Recommendations
by Gregory A. Covington, James T. Wilson
DTIC h
S ELECTESJUN 0 7 1994DU

Print date 06/14/92 Pose.
Newy
Type Keywhot P.refee TeOM
05120.AoI STO1RAL STEL
0512O.M0 STNUCEIIAL S1EEL. UIU-51113, LOW-ALLOT
0513.0EI ST~INICIAL STEEL, 11141-81111101 ,UEAT-TREATID, LO11-ALLOY
05120.A STICKUAL am11. wEomiag RESISTANT, UtU-sTRUiBTU., LW-ALLOT
0512.01H STIVCU3AL 313EL flWlNl
05120.Cel STEEL. PIPE
05120.0W2 STEEL PIPE, tEMM
0U13..C STEEL PIPE, GEULISS
05120.00 STEEL USE PLATE
051320AN STEEL SMINS PLATE
0512.0-M STEEL CRANE RAIL, OVRNEAD, TOP RIININ
05120.M0 STEEL SOLT
05120.M0 STEEL DOLT. w WUN ApE
05`120-M0 STEEL SOLT, *IU-STITNW
05120.11 STEE SOLT, IEATIIERING
0512.05F STEEL ANICHOR DOLT
05120.1%4 STEE ANCHNOR SOLT. *IIH-STREISTV
05120.107 STEE ULT. Lo INDICATOR
05120.1108 STEEL $OLT, JIM ERIIPr may
05130.201 STEEL WUT
0510.600 STEE My. UIU-STIUTU
05130.65 1 STEL MIT, WEATUERIWG
05120.604 STEE NUT, SELF-LOOCING
05120.1101 STEEL WASNER
0512.102 STEE MUNER. NIWUSTRENBT
05120.1N5 STEEL IMOME. IEATEINS
05120.1104 STEE WMUER. LOAD INDICATOR
05120.KOI11 CNllECTpR M. 511
05120.1.01 STEEL PIN AND ROLLER
05120.1101 Mo~
A 05120.1002 WELD. RADIOGAPIIIC MWAINSD
A 05120.N03 MO,0 ULTRASONIC EXAMINED
05130.001 NONSURIK GOR1T
0512.0-N NONSURINK GROWT, NOSUIETALLIC
0513.opoI GALVANIZED
A 05120.PO2 GALVANIZING REPAIR
A 05130.001 TNIESAL SPRAYSD ZINC-MOATED
A 05120.301 MO PAINTED
05210.AOl STEEL JOIST
05210.U01 STEEL JOIST, K-SERIES
05210.C01 STElL JOIST. LN-SERIES
05210.001 STEEL JOIST, 01.3-SERIES
D2 Aqpendx D Navy Keynote Synotls Exuonpi
Appendix E
Present National Construction
Thesaurus Example
ftWsfl E NE WW U..•clm "nww E El
NAVFAC DRAWSPEC LIOK
CotatNo. N62474-91-MM92
DRAWSPEC LINK DATABASE TABLE 4
PAR&DCOL U. TABLE
TAMAE 4- TERMAP - TOM USEDAND I 'lIIOITERMTABLE
TZFM usED1119
Thim t"bi pssides a om.pmlou lisdng of am. matWara andcimi tar. usd in the
.pe~flm~ovfwth the p9eferred turs. M~w miatadls that are the eanmrs w pe qified byr
ulft 90sral dIbrout naws& A bum m be looked up in this table to detemine ff it is an
Wbdutry standard or r ýocin 4is turn. The tisablesould prwide the mm to standardize
the matd.! ad adion taranoo used an drwimp and In speclflatlom for wobuctian
The TEUN USED Add in Table 4 oontains nauatmsk or action found in the specfications
The ~rm TERM Ad tm im the borspondinmfg prefere Iturnused in theother
A prferre turnm =appe Iar JinB~ g~ e ordhsnc there uqy be several alternative or non.
rcI N' eOded"tunis for a gvShm turn If a turn used In the speulfleatlon is the same as the
preft rred term, tbos both fields wil haye the .ame tuLt This perlta the TERM USED fileld
of Tab" 5 to he mapped to a preferred terM regardlem of it being considere ws a preferred
or alternate woreommwxWe term.
VI TABLM 4- 1
Appendx E Natlond Cvnutucoon Thesaurus Exampl
ARCON ArchitecturaL Computer Sairvices, Inc.. Salt Lake City, Utah
MAWAC DRANIPIC LINK - Contract No. 962474-91-M-9623
Tda~e4 - Two Used and Alternate Term Tanta CFiltwms: TERINNAP, 670 records)